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Mai Vang

From: Eng Ng <engtatng@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, December 29, 2025 12:48 PM
To: *CI-StPaul_LegislativeHearings
Cc: Chute, Daryl (CI-StPaul); Adrian Neis; Der Vue; Keith Demarest; Leanna Shaff; Mitchell 

Imbertson
Subject: Re: 1032 Magnolia Ave E.Ng Ltr.12-12-25

Received the email today.  I will attend the hearing Tuesday 1pm on 1/6/26.  Thx. 
 

Best Regards, 
Eng Tat Ng  
Direct line: +1-612-323-0622 
Email: Engtatng@hotmail.com 

From: *CI-StPaul_LegislativeHearings <LegislativeHearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Sent: Monday, December 29, 2025 11:02:19 AM 
To: engtatng@hotmail.com <engtatng@hotmail.com> 
Cc: Chute, Daryl (CI-StPaul) <Daryl.Chute@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Adrian Neis <adrian.neis@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Der Vue 
<Der.Vue@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Keith Demarest <Keith.Demarest@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Leanna Shaff 
<leanna.shaff@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Mitchell Imbertson <mitchell.imbertson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: RE: 1032 Magnolia Ave E.Ng Ltr.12-12-25  
  
Good morning, 
  
Due to the fire at this property, Ms. Moermond would like to schedule a Legislative Hearing to discuss this again on 
Tuesday, January 6, 2025 at 1 pm in room 330 City Hall to discuss further. If you’d prefer to attend by phone 
please let me know. 
  
The Council Public Hearing will remain the following day, 1/7 (per my 12/12) letter.  
  
Please confirm receipt of this email. 
  
Thank you! 
Joanna 

 

Joanna Zimny 
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant  
Legislative Hearing Office  
Pronouns: she/her/hers 
Saint Paul City Hall 
Suite 310 
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.  
Saint Paul, MN 55102  
P: 651-266-8585  
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
www.StPaul.gov  

 
  

 You don't often get email from engtatng@hotmail.com. Learn why this is important   



2

  
  
  
  
From: Joanna Zimny On Behalf Of *CI-StPaul_LegislativeHearings 
Sent: Friday, December 12, 2025 10:17 AM 
To: 'engtatng@hotmail.com' <engtatng@hotmail.com> 
Cc: Chute, Daryl (CI-StPaul) <Daryl.Chute@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Adrian Neis <adrian.neis@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Der Vue 
<Der.Vue@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Keith Demarest <Keith.Demarest@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Leanna Shaff 
<leanna.shaff@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Mitchell Imbertson <mitchell.imbertson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: 1032 Magnolia Ave E.Ng Ltr.12-12-25 
  
Good morning, 
  
Please see the attached letter. 
  
Thank you, 
Joanna 
  

 

Joanna Zimny 
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant  
Legislative Hearing Office  
Pronouns: she/her/hers 
Saint Paul City Hall 
Suite 310 
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.  
Saint Paul, MN 55102  
P: 651-266-8585  
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
www.StPaul.gov  

 
  
  
  


